# Corrections

## Federal Register

Vol. 64, No. 134

Wednesday, July 14, 1999

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

## OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRADE REPRESENTATIVE

#### Technical Corrections to the Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States

#### Correction

In notice document 99–15453 beginning on page 32915 in the issue of Friday, June 18, 1999, make the following correction(s):

1. On page 32918, in the third column, in *Section M*, in paragraph (c), in the fifth line, the heading "9907.73.01" should read "9907.73.02".

2. On the same page, in the same column, in the same section, in the

same paragraph, in the 20th line, the heading "9907.84.01" should read "9907.85.01".

[FR Doc. C9–15453 Filed 7–13–99; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 1505–01–D

## THE PRESIDENT

3 CFR

Presidential Determination No. 99–31 of June 30, 1999

## Eligibility of the Organization for Security and Cooperation in Europe to be Furnished Defense Articles and Services Under the Foreign Assistance Act and the Arms Export Control Act

#### Correction

In Presidential document 99–17595 appearing on page 37033 in the issue of July 9, 1999, the dateline following the President's signature was inadvertently omitted and should read as follows: THE WHITE HOUSE, Washington, June 30, 1999. [FR Doc. C9–17595 Filed 7–13–99; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 1505–01–D

## THE PRESIDENT

# 3 CFR

Presidential Determination No. 99–32 of July 1, 1999

## Military Drawdown for Tunisia

#### Correction

In Presidential document 99–32 appearing on page 37035 in the issue of July 9, 1999, the dateline following the President's signature was inadvertently omitted and should read as follows:

#### THE WHITE HOUSE,

Washington, July 1, 1999. [FR Doc. C9–17596 Filed 7–13–99; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 1505–01–D